Meagan Mahlberg, soprano

Full Roles
Poppea
Fiordiligi
Mabel
Vanessa

Suor Angelica
Countess
Susannah®
Donna Elvira
Violetta®
Bianca*
Queen of the Night*
Marcellina
*covered roles

Partial Roles
Mimi

Suor Angelica
Countess

Susanna
Blanche Dubois

Concert Work

Soprano Soloist  Mozart Coronation Mass/Mass in C

L'incoronazione di Poppea
Cosl fan Tutte

The Pirates of Penzance
Vanessa

Sour Angelica

Le nozze di Figaro
Susannah

Don Giovanni

La Traviata

The Rape of Lucretia
Die Zauberflote

Le nozze di Figaro

La Bohéme

Suor Angelica

Le nozze di Figaro
Le nozze di Figaro

A Streetcar Named Desire

Verdi opera excerpts with orchestra

FVG Mitteleuropa Orchestra, Coro del FVG

Giovanni Battista Varoli, Conductor
Verdi & Rossini opera excerpts

Education

Professional Performance Certificate

Master of Music
Bachelor of Music

Training Programs
LIED AUSTRIA
AIMS in Graz

Bel Canto Northwest

Voice Teachers
Jennifer Bird-Arvidsson
Patricia McCaffrey
Bonaldo Giaiotti

Julie Simson

Voice Performance
Voice Performance

Leipniz, Austria
Graz, Austria
Portland, Oregon

Conductors/Coaches
Nicholas Carthy
Mutsumi Moteki

Robert Spillman
Christopher Zemliauskas

Chris Cano

Competitions/Scholarships

Denver Lyric Opera Guild
Metropolitan Opera National Council- Denver
Mu Phi Epsilon Brenna Hazzard Voice Scholarship

Mu Phi Epsilon Summer Study Scholarship
Allied Arts Scholarship/Grant Competition
Anderson’s Voice Scholarship Competition

Special Skills

Directors

mahlberm@gmail.com

CU Eklund Opera

CU Eklund Opera

CU Eklund Opera
Boulder Opera Company
Opera Oggi New York
CU Opera

CU Opera

CU Opera

CU Opera

CU Opera

CU Opera

CU Opera

Central City Opera Tour
Central City Opera Tour
Central City Opera Tour
CU Opera
CU Opera

St. Mary's Catholic Parish
Piccolo Festival of Friuli
Udine, Italy

Piccolo Festival of Friuli
Remanzacco, Italy

303-506-7423

2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2011

2011

2010
2009
2006
2006
2005

2011
2011
2011
2010
2009

2013
2011

2011

University of Colorado, Boulder 2014
University of Colorado, Boulder 201 |
University of Colorado, Boulder 2008

Leigh Holman
Bill Gustafson
Emily Martin

2009
2007
2005

Master Classes
Christine Brewer
Martile Rowland
Robert Spillman

Alessandro Corbelli

Second Place
District Finalist
Winner
Finalist
Winner
Winner
Winner
Finalist

2011
2011
2010
2009
2009
2009
2007
2006, 2005

Ballet (5 years), Tap (I year), Jazz (| year), Modern (| year), Swing/Ballroom (2 years), Tango (2 years),
Violin (I5 years), Guitar (7 years)



