

# Meagan Mahlberg, soprano

mahlberm@gmail.com

303-506-7423

## Full Roles

Poppea	L'incoronazione di Poppea	CU Eklund Opera	2015
Fiordiligi	Così fan Tutte	CU Eklund Opera	2015
Mabel	The Pirates of Penzance	CU Eklund Opera	2014
Vanessa	Vanessa	Boulder Opera Company	2014
Suor Angelica	Suor Angelica	Opera Oggi New York	2013
Countess	Le nozze di Figaro	CU Opera	2011
Susannah*	Susannah	CU Opera	2011
Donna Elvira	Don Giovanni	CU Opera	2010
Violetta*	La Traviata	CU Opera	2009
Bianca*	The Rape of Lucretia	CU Opera	2006
Queen of the Night*	Die Zauberflöte	CU Opera	2006
Marcellina	Le nozze di Figaro	CU Opera	2005

\*covered roles

## Partial Roles

Mimi	La Bohème	Central City Opera Tour	2011
Suor Angelica	Suor Angelica	Central City Opera Tour	2011
Countess	Le nozze di Figaro	Central City Opera Tour	2011
Susanna	Le nozze di Figaro	CU Opera	2010
Blanche Dubois	A Streetcar Named Desire	CU Opera	2009

## Concert Work

Soprano Soloist	Mozart Coronation Mass/Mass in C	St. Mary's Catholic Parish	2013
Verdi opera excerpts with orchestra	FVG Mitteleuropa Orchestra, Coro del FVG Giovanni Battista Varoli, Conductor	Piccolo Festival of Friuli Udine, Italy	2011
Verdi & Rossini opera excerpts		Piccolo Festival of Friuli Remanzacco, Italy	2011

## Education

Professional Performance Certificate		University of Colorado, Boulder	2014
Master of Music	Voice Performance	University of Colorado, Boulder	2011
Bachelor of Music	Voice Performance	University of Colorado, Boulder	2008

## Training Programs

LIED AUSTRIA	Leipniz, Austria	2009
AIMS in Graz	Graz, Austria	2007
Bel Canto Northwest	Portland, Oregon	2005

## Voice Teachers

Jennifer Bird-Arvidsson  
Patricia McCaffrey  
Bonaldo Giaiotti  
Julie Simson

## Conductors/Coaches

Nicholas Carthy  
Mutsumi Moteki  
Robert Spillman  
Christopher Zemliauskas  
Chris Cano

## Directors

Leigh Holman  
Bill Gustafson  
Emily Martin

## Master Classes

Christine Brewer  
Martile Rowland  
Robert Spillman  
Alessandro Corbelli

## Competitions/Scholarships

Denver Lyric Opera Guild	Second Place	2011
Metropolitan Opera National Council- Denver	District Finalist	2011
Mu Phi Epsilon Brenna Hazzard Voice Scholarship	Winner	2010
	Finalist	2009
Mu Phi Epsilon Summer Study Scholarship	Winner	2009
Allied Arts Scholarship/Grant Competition	Winner	2009
Anderson's Voice Scholarship Competition	Winner	2007
	Finalist	2006, 2005

## Special Skills

Ballet (5 years), Tap (1 year), Jazz (1 year), Modern (1 year), Swing/Ballroom (2 years), Tango (2 years), Violin (15 years), Guitar (7 years)